
https://www.aacounty.org/departments/transportation/ Anne Arundel County

44 Calvert St Ste 1 2020 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Ramond Robinson

Annapolis, Md 21401-1930 (410) 222-3294

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Baltimore, MD 1,400,398 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 30129 Fares and Directly Generated $46,393 0.9% Equipment - Automobiles - 70%

717 Square Miles 167,410 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $4,178,121 79.4% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 44%

2,203,663 Population 602 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $1,035,598 19.7% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

19 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 205 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $0 0.0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

98 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 0%

Total Operating Funds Expended $5,260,112 100.0% Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 64%

Assets Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 18%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 29                           Sources of Capital Funds Expended Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 32%

398 Square Miles 839,104 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 40                           Fares and Directly Generated $0 Rolling Stock - FB - Ferryboat - 67%

564,000 Population 54,705 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 4                             Local Funds $0 Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 0%

37 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $0 Rolling Stock - SV - Sports Utility Vehicle - 0%

37 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $0 Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 25%

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $295,196 5.6%

Demand Response -                              32                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $99,558 1.9%

Bus -                              5                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $3,932,984 74.8%

Total -                              37                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $932,374 17.7%

Total Operating Expenses $5,260,112 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: .9% Local Funds: 79.4% State Funds: 19.7% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $4,093,481 $0 $0 458,277 62,664 562,096 34,402 0.0 32 32 0.0% 6.7

Bus $1,166,631 $46,393 $0 942,121 104,746 277,008 20,303 0.0 5 5 0.0% 0.0

Total $5,260,112 $46,393 $0 1,400,398 167,410 839,104 54,705 0.0 37 37 0.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $7.28 $118.99 Demand Response $8.93 $65.32 0.1 1.8

Bus $4.21 $57.46 Bus $1.24 $11.14 0.4 5.2

Total $6.27 $96.15 Total $3.76 $31.42 0.2 3.1

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $6.35 # $10.14 # $4.21 Demand Response 2011: 6.35 2012: 6.25 2013: 10.14 2014: 7.86 2015: 4.21

OE/PMT $1.32 # $2.16 # $1.24 2011: 1.32 2012: 1.38 2013: 2.16 2014: 1.6 2015: 1.24

UPT/VRM 0.58 # 0.52 # 0.38 2011: .58 2012: .55 2013: .52 2014: .55 2015: .38

OE/VRM $3.00 # $7.28 2013: 3. 2014: 4.44 2015: 7.28

OE/PMT $2.53 # $8.93 2013: 2.53 2014: 3.79 2015: 8.93

UPT/VRM 0.16 # 0.11 2013: .16 2014: .15 2015: .11

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

0.9%

79.4%

19.7%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

https://www.aacounty.org/departments/transportation/

