Anne Arundel County 2020 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Baltimore, MD 717 Square Miles 2,203,663 Population		Service Consumption 1,400,398 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 167,410 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 602 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips					Information	Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Fu	nding Sourc	
						NTDID:		Fares and Directly Generated		\$46,393	0.9%			
						Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier II		Local Funds State Funds		\$4,178,121	79.4%			
										\$1,035,598	19.7%		0.9%	
19 Pop. Rank	out of 498 UZAs	205 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Sponsor NTDID:			Federal Assistance	\$0	0.0%			
		98 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips										
								Total Ope	rating Funds Expended	\$5,260,112	100.0%			
						Assets								
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied				Revenue Vehicles 29				tal Funds Expended		79.4%		
398 Square Miles		839,104 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				Service Vehicles 40		Fares and Directly Generated		\$0				
564,000 Population		54,705 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				Facilities	4	Local Funds		\$0				
				n Maximum Service (Track Miles			State Funds	\$0				
		37 Ve	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	VAMS)	Lane Miles			Federal Assistance	\$0				
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total	Capital Funds Expended	\$0				
	Vehicles O													
Iodal Overview						s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and									
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$295,196	5.6%			
Demand Response	· · · ·	32	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		erials and Supplies	\$99,558	1.9%			
lus	-	5	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		sed Transportation	\$3,932,984	74.8%			
otal		37	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		perating Expenses	\$932,374	17.7%			
									tal Operating Expenses		100.0%			
									Cash Expenditures	\$0				
									sed Transportation	\$0				
								(K	eponed Separately)	20				
Operation Characteristics	s							Fixed Guidew	ay Vehicles Available	•				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directio	nal for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Av	erage Fleet	
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mi	es Service	Maximum Service	5	Spare Vehicles A	ge in Years ^a	
emand Response	\$4.093.481	\$0	\$0	458.277	62.664	562.096	34,402		0.0 32			0.0%	6.7	
lus	\$1,166,631	\$46,393	\$0	942,121	104,746	277,008	20,303		0.0 5	5		0.0%	0.0	
otal	\$5,260,112	\$46,393	\$0	1,400,398	167,410	839,104	54,705		0.0 37	37		0.0%		
erformance Measures		Ser	vice Efficiency						Service Effe	ctiveness				
		ating Expenses per Operating Expenses per				Operating Expenses		er Passenger Operating Expenses per		- Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per			
Node	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour		Mode		Mile	Jnlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Re	venue Hour	
Demand Response		\$7.28		\$118.99		Demand Response		\$8.93	\$65.32		0.1		1.8	
Bus		\$4.21		\$57.46		Bus		\$1.24	\$11.14		0.4		5.2	
Fotal		\$6.27		\$96.15	1	Total		\$3.76	\$31.42	1	0.2		3.1	
Operating Expense per		Operating Expense per	Passenger Mile:		ger Trip per Vehicle	Ope	rating Expense per Vehicle		Operating Expense p	er Passenger Mile:		assenger Trip per Ve		
Mile: Bus	\$2.50	Bus		0.80 Revenu	e Mile: Bus	\$8.00	Mile: Demand Respons	Se \$10.0	Demand R	esponse 0.20	Revenue	Mile: Demand Respo	onse	
	\$2.00			0.60		\$0.00		\$10.0		0.15	_			
0.00	\$1.50			0.60		\$6.00		\$6.0		0.13				
5.00	\$1.00	• •		0.20		\$4.00		\$4.0		0.10				
	\$0.50			0.20		\$2.00		\$2.0		0.05				
00				16 17		20 \$0.00			0	0.00 L		19	20	

Performance Measure Targets - 2021

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 70% Equipment - Automobiles - /0% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 44% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 0% Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 64% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 18% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 32% Rolling Stock - FB - Ferryboat - 67% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 0% Rolling Stock - SV - Sports Utility Vehicle - 0% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 25%

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.